Be nominated in the manner determined by the student body of

Unofficial Copy F2

24

(ii)

25 Anne Arundel Community College;

1999 Regular Session 9lr0843

By: Delegate Boschert Introduced and read first time: January 21, 1999 Assigned to: Ways and Means A BILL ENTITLED 1 AN ACT concerning 2 **Education - Board of Community College Trustees for Anne Arundel** 3 **County - Composition** 4 FOR the purpose of establishing certain criteria for the composition of the Board of 5 Community College Trustees for Anne Arundel County; altering the number of 6 members of the Board of Community College Trustees; and generally relating to the Board of Community College Trustees for Anne Arundel County. 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 8 Article - Education 10 Section 16-401 11 Annotated Code of Maryland (1997 Replacement Volume and 1998 Supplement) 12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 13 14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 15 **Article - Education** 16 16-401. 17 (a) The Board of Community College Trustees for Anne Arundel County 18 consists of [eight] NINE members appointed by the Governor, with the advice and 19 consent of the Senate. 20 (b) (1) One of the members shall be a regularly enrolled student in good 21 standing at Anne Arundel Community College. 22 (2)The student member shall: 23 (i) Be a resident of Anne Arundel County;

HOUSE BILL 89

1 2	Anne Arundel Comm	(iii) unity Col	Have the qualifications required to be student body president of llege; and
3	30.	(iv)	Serve for a term of 1 year, beginning July 1 and ending on June
5 6	(C) (1) COMMUNITY COLI		F THE MEMBERS SHALL BE AN ALUMNUS OF ANNE ARUNDEL
7	(2)	THE AI	LUMNI MEMBER SHALL:
8		(I)	POSSESS AN ASSOCIATE DEGREE FROM THE COLLEGE;
9 10	COMMUNITY COL	(II) LEGE A	BE A MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING OF THE ANNE ARUNDEL LUMNI ASSOCIATION; AND
11		(III)	OBTAIN THE NOMINATION OF THE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION.
12	(3)	THE AI	LUMNI MEMBER SHALL SERVE A TERM OF 6 YEARS.
13 14	SECTION 2. AN October 1, 1999.	D BE IT	FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect